Windows Many dual paned windows with some single paned windows in rear and on side
Security/Communication Systems Intercom system direct to each unit with button access front door

Utility Providers
Water East Bay Municipal Utility District
Trash/Refuse City of Berkeley
Electricity Pacific Gas & Electric

Property
Description

Building Size 7,100 Sq. Ft.
Year Built 1960
Number of Buildings 1
Number of Floors 2
Lot Size ±0.20 acres (±8,700 Sq. Ft.)
Parking Ratio 1.13/1,000 Sq. Ft.
Zoning Designation R2 - Restricted Two-Family Residential
Topography and Drainage Generally level and at street grade
Easements, Encroachments &
Restrictions

There are several utility easements which are typical for a property of this size. There
are no easements or encroachments that should materially impact value.

Site Data

www.iLiveInTheBayArea.com

SITE PLAN

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS &
RENT ROLL

PROPERTY PHOTOS

AERIAL PHOTOS

SALES COMPARABLES

D
avid

e Pio Publication

4Income &
Expenses +
Rent Roll

Income Current $/Unit Market $/Unit Notes
Rental Revenue $156,000 $19,500 $169,800 $21,225
Vacancy / Loss (5.0%) $7,800 $975 $8,490 $1,061 Market Pro Forma
Net Rental Income $148,200 $18,525 $161,310 $20,164
Laundry $1,100 $138 $1,100 $138 12 month history

Leased - Upside if owned
Total Operating Revenue $149,300 $18,663 $162,410 $20,301
Expense
Real Estate Taxes $21,202 $2,650 $21,202 $2,650 1.2472%
Special Assessments $6,873 $859 $6,873 $859 2012-2013 Actual
Insurance $1,388 $174 $1,388 $174 Owner actual
Utilities
   PG&E $960 $120 $960 $120 12 month history
   Water & Sewer $1,800 $225 $1,800 $225 12 month history
   Garbage $3,220 $403 $3,220 $403 12 month history - Billed to 2227

Bonar St neighbor (50% paid)
Property Management
   Off-Site $7,410 $926 $8,037 $1,005 5% EGI
Turnover $2,400 $300 $2,400 $300 Pro Forma
Repairs & Maintenance $3,200 $400 $3,200 $400 Pro Forma
Business Tax $1,612 $202 $1,754 $219 1.08% EGI
Rent Board $1,552 $194 $1,552 $194 $194/Unit
Capital Reserves $2,000 $250 $2,000 $250 Pro Forma
Total Operating Expenses $53,617 $6,702 $54,386 $6,798
Expense Ratio 36% 33%
Net Operating Income $95,683 $11,960 $108,024 $13,503

Rent Roll as of September 2013

Unit Type Unit Sq.
Ft. (Aprx)

Current
Rent

Current
Rent/PSF Lease Start Market

Rent
Market

Rent/PSF Comments

A 3 Bed/1 Bath 850 $1,900 $2.24 12/1/2011 $1,950 $2.29 Section 8; Free water
B 2 Bed/1 Bath 850 $1,200 $1.41 9/1/2011 $1,400 $1.65
C 3 Bed/1 Bath 850 $1,700 $2.00 8/21/2012 $2,000 $2.35
D 2 Bed/1 Bath 850 $1,300 $1.53 1/12/2013 $1,400 $1.65
E 2 Bed/1 Bath 850 $1,300 $1.53 2/1/2013 $1,400 $1.65
F 3 Bed/1 Bath 850 $1,700 $2.00 7/25/2012 $2,000 $2.35